ÖSTERREICHISCHER VERBAND FÜR ELEKTROTECHNIK
1010 Wien, Eschenbachgasse 9
ZVR: 327279890 DVR: 1055887
Prüfwesen & Zertifizierung
Kahlenberger Str. 2A
1190 Wien, Österreich
Telefon: +43 1 370 58 06
Telefax: +43 1 370 58 06-199

Product
Fixed general purpose luminaires
* Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
See pages 5-13/13 of Annex
 Warenzeichen
Trade Mark
EGLO
* Prüfbericht
Test Report
TGM-VA EE 34108 SFT,
TGM-VA EE 34458 SFT,
TGM-VA EE 35006 ECS,
TGM-VA EE 35271 ECS
 Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60598-1:2009-11-01
ÖVE-LI/EN 60598-2-1:1989
 Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN 60598-1:2008 + A11:2009
EN 60598-2-1:1989
* Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
1278-048 Rev. 10 dated 2014 01 31
Items modified are marked with an asterisk (*)
 Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
--
Annex to Licence No. 1278-048 Rev. 11
Wien, 2014 02 24
Page 2/13
This Appendix is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Nennspannung
Rated voltage
AC 220-240 V    50-60 Hz
* Anzahl und Leistung der Lampen
Rated wattage and number of lamps
E27: 1/2/3/4 x 60 W
 2 x 18 W
 1/4 x 11 W
 1 x 7 W
GU10: 2 x 50 W
* Lampentyp(en)
Lamp identification
Incandescent or compact fluorescent lamps
IAA-60-E27
FBT-7/11/18-220/240-E27
HSGS-50-230-GU10
 Schutzgrad
Degree of protection
IP 20
 Netzanschluß
Supply connection
Pillar terminals
 Befestigungsfläche
Supporting surface
Normally flammable surface
 Schutzklasse
Class of protection
Cl. I
* Beschreibung des Aufbaus
Description of construction
Fixed luminaires made of sheet steel with lampholder
E27 and GU10.
Lampcover made of glass.
 Zusatzinformation